
 

 
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING NOTICE 

 
 

July 18, 2022  
 
 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on: 
 

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at 6:00 P.M 
 

This meeting will be held in the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 
33301 to determine whether the following application should be granted: 
   

 

CASE: PLN-BOA-22070002 

OWNER: 
JOHNSTON, DAVID 

AGENT: SLAZYK, ERIC 

ADDRESS: 1010 SW 14TH  TERRACE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

A PORTION OF PARCEL “C” GRIMM-MILLER ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT 
BOOK 51, PAGE 8, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIPTED ON THE SURVEY 
 

ZONING DISTRICT: RS-8 - Residential Single Family/Low Medium Density 

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4 

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-5.31. - Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district. (Note A) 
 

· Requesting a variance to reduce the required 25-foot front yard 
setback to 16 feet 2 inches, for a total reduction of 8 feet 10 inches.  
The total project area to be located within the required 25-foot front 
yard setback will consist of 155.2 square feet. 

 
· Requesting a variance to allow an extension into the intersection of 

two required 5-foot side yard setbacks by 2-feet 1-inch.  The request is 
necessary due to the angular geometry of the irregular lot which 
results at the intersection of the two 5-foot setbacks.  The total project 
area to be located within this side setback will consist of 4.5 square 
feet. 

 

 
Note: To view more information about this item, please visit: www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342.    
       
 
MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 
 
Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE:  If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, 
he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 
proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 









05/03/2022| 05/03/2022

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (BOA) APPLICATION 

Cover: Deadline, Notes, and Fees 
Page 1: Applicant Information Sheet 
Page 2: Variance Request Criteria 
Page 3: Required Documentation & Mail Notice Requirements 
Page 4: Sign Notice Requirements & Affidavit 
Page 5: Technical Specifications 

DEADLINE: Submittals must be received by 4:00 PM each business day. Pursuant to Section 47-24.12,
the Department will review all applications to determine completeness within five (5) business days. Applicants 
will be notified via e-mail, if plans do not meet the submittal requirements and if changes are required. 

NOTES: Prior to formal submittal of applications, applicants are encouraged to schedule an appointment with 
the Board Liaison and staff to obtain feedback regarding proposals. The meetings provide an opportunity for 
applicants to obtain feedback and general direction, prior to expending significant effort on preparation of 
submittal documents. Submit Board of Adjustment (BOA) application, fees and required documents 
electronically through LauderBuild https://aca-prod.accela.com/FTL.

FEES: All applications for development permits are established by the City Commission, as set forth by 
resolution and amended from time to time. In addition to the application fee, any additional costs incurred 
by the City including review by a consultant on behalf of the City, or special advertising costs shall be paid by the 
applicant. Any additional costs, which are unknown at the time of application, but are later incurred by the City, 
shall be paid by the applicant prior to the issuance of a development permit. 

Page 1 of 1 Approval by Mohammed Malik, Zoning and Landscaping Manager 

Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked  

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT – ZONING & LANDSCAPING 
B 

4
| Z&L-BOA 

 Variance/Special Exception/Interpretation (Before): $2,200

 Variance/Special Exception/Interpretation (After): $2,800

 Variance/Special Exception/Interpretation (Before): $650
 Residential (Homesteaded Only) Accessory Structures & Existing Non-Conforming Structures. 

Variance/Special Exception/Interpretation (After): $850  
Residential (Homesteaded Only) Accessory Structures & Existing  Non-Conforming Structures. 

 Request For Continuance: $900

Request for Rehearing: $300

 Rehearing Request Before The Board: $1,150





Page 2: Board of Adjustment (BOA) Criteria for Variance Request 

Answer All questions on this page and attach narative. 

SPECIFIC REQUEST: State the specific request according to the ULDR or other provisions of the Code. 

Variance for front yard setback reduction according to section 47-5.31. Table of dimensional requirements for 
RS-8 District 

CRITERIA: Applicant must demonstrate a unique hardship attributable to the land by proving by a preponderance of the 
evidence for all of the following criteria. Please answer the following criteria completely. While some criteria may seem 
duplicative the response should be tailored specifically to each. Per section 47-24.12. A.4, 

a. Special conditions and circumstances affect the property at issue which prevent the reasonable use of such 

property; and 

Please see attached response 

b. Circumstances which cause the special conditions are peculiar to the property at issue, or to such a small number 
of properties that they clearly constitute marked exceptions to other properties in the same zoning district; and: 

Please see attached response 

C. Literal application of the provisions of the ULDR would deprive the applicant of a substantial property right that is 
enjoyed by other property owners in the same zoning district. (It shall be of no importance to this criteion that a 
denial of the variance sought might deny to the owner a more profitable use of the property, provided the provisions 
of the ULDR still allow a reasonable use of the property; and 

Please see attached response 

d. The unique hardship is not self-created by the applicant or his predecessors, nor is it the result of mere disregard 
for, or ignorance of, the provisions of the ULDR or antecedent zoning regulations; and 

Please see attached response 

e. The varnance is the minimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use of the property and that the 
variance will be in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use as varied will not be 
incompatible with adjoining properties or the surounding neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public 
welfare. 

Please see attached response 

AFFIDAVIT:I Eric Slazyk the Owner/Agent of said property ATTEST that I am aware of the following: 

1. In order to be entitled to the relief requested in the application an affirmative vote of a majonity plus one of the Board 
of Adjustment is required; 

2. That in granting the relief requested, the Board of Adjustment is Iimited to the authorty vested in the Board by the 
ULDR and that the Board may not grant the relef requested unless the applicant proves all the criteria specitied in the 
ULDR have been met 

3. That the granting of relief by the Board does not exempt the applicant or owner of record from the responsibilitiesof 
obtaining all applicable permits or approvals as may be required by law for both new and existing structures, 

4. That if the relief requested is granted bythe Board. the aplicant must secure a building permit to implement the relief 
requested within one hundred eighty (180) days of the entry of the final order or the Board, or within such lesser time 
as the Board may proscribe and that failure to procure the necessary pemits within the time so proscribed shall 
render the variance or special exception null and void; 

5. That if the Board denies the request for relief, thoryo ziditioral application for the same or substantially the same 
relief may be entertained by the Board within wo) years ofthe date of entry of the final order of denial. 

Signature) 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this July uly22 
(SEAL) 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 

A 
ARIANNE FANEL 

Notary Public, State of Florida 
Commission# HH 1983099 

My comm. expires Nov. 14, 2025 A 
ARIANNE FANEL 

Notary Public, State of Florida 
Commission# HH 198309 

My comm. expires Nov. 14, 2025 





 

❑ 

Page 3: Required Documentation & Mail Notice Requirements 

-Submit One (1) Completed (Digital) application submittal through "Lauderbuild" (https://aca-
prod.accela.com/).  Note: The plans and survey must be digitally signed and sealed  when 
submitting through Lauderbuild. * Mailing envelopes are submitted in person. 

-Submit Fourteen (14) copy sets (stapled) of each item listed below and Plans at half-size 
scale 11"X17" & One (1) original application submittal. 

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

❑

Note: 
Note: 

Completed application (all pages must be filled, completed, signed and notarized, where applicable).
Mail notification documents (mail notification instructions at bottom of page) .

 Proof of ownership (Broward County Property Records, warranty deed, and/or Sunbiz), including corporation documents if applicable. 
Property owners original notarized signature and/or notarized agent letter signed by the property owner (if applicable). 

 Color photographs of the entire property and all surrounding properties, dated and labeled and identified as to orientation. 
Narrative describing specific request and outlining ULDR sections that are applicable. Narratives must be on letterhead, dated, 
and with author indicated. 

 Cover sheet on plan set to state project name and table of contents. 

Current survey(s) of property, signed and sealed, showing existing conditions; survey must be As-Built with Right-of-Way and 
Easement Vacations Excluded. The survey should consist of the proposed project site alone. Do not include adjacent properties 
or portions of lands not included in the proposed project unless specifically requested by the City. 

Site Plan (a survey may be substituted if the requested variance is clearly indicated) 

 Landscape Plan (if applicable) 
Elevations (if applicable)

 Additional Plan details as needed 

All copy sets must be clear and legible. 
Plans must be folded to 8 ½" x 11". All non-plan documents should be 8 ½” x 11". 

MAIL NOTIFICATION: Pursuant to Section 47-27.2 Types of Public Notice and 47-27.9 Variance, Special Exception, Temporary 
Non-Conforming Use, Interpretation requires the following notice: 

▪ MAIL NOTICE: Mail notice shall be given to owners of land within three hundred (300) feet of the subject site ten (10) days
prior to the date set for the public hearing.

o TAX MAP: Applicant shall provide a tax map from the Broward County Property Appraiser of all property within a three
hundred (300) foot radius, with each property clearly shown and delineated. Each property within the notice area must
be numbered (by Folio ID) on the map to cross-reference with property owners notice list.

o PROPERTY OWNERS NOTICE LIST: Applicant shall provide a property owner notice list with the names, property
control numbers (Folio ID) and complete addresses for all property owners within the required three hundred (300) foot
radius. The list shall also include all homeowners’ associations, condominium associations, municipalities and counties
noticed, as indicated on the tax roll.

o ENVELOPES: The applicant shall provide business size (#10) envelopes with first class postage attached (stamps
only, metered mail will not be accepted). Envelopes must be addressed to all property owners within the required three
hundred (300) foot radius, and mailing addresses must be typed or labeled; no handwritten addresses will be accepted.
The return address shall be listed on all envelopes as follows:

City of Fort Lauderdale 
Zoning & Landscaping Division -BOA 
700 NW 19th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 

o DISTRIBUTION: The City of Fort Lauderdale, Zoning & Landscaping Division will mail all notices prior to the 
public hearing meeting date, as outlined in Section 47-27.

o To order a tax map and notice list, please email Heather Hanson at hhanson@bcpa.net or call
954-357-6855.  You may also contact Kenny Gibbs, kgibbs@bcpa.net or call
954-357-5503.

x
x
x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x



Page 4: Sign Notification Requirements and Affidavit 

SIGN NOTICE 

Applicant must POST SIGNS (for Board of Adjustment) according to Sec. 47-27.2 Types of Public Notice and 47-27.9 Variance, 
Special Exception, Temporary Non-Conforming Use, Interpretation requires the following notice: 

▪ Sign Notice shall be given by the applicant by posting a sign provided by the City stating the time, date, and place of the Public
Hearing on such matter on the property which is the subject of an application for a development permit. If more than one (1) public
hearing is held on a matter, the date, time, and place shall be stated on the sign or changed as applicable.

▪ The sign shall be posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the public hearing.
▪ The sign shall be visible from adjacent rights-of-way, including waterways, but excepting alleys.
▪ If the subject property is on more than one (1) right-of-way, as described above, a sign shall be posted facing each right-of-way.
▪ If the applicant is not the owner of the property that is subject of the application, the applicant shall post the sign on or as near to the

subject property as possible subject to the permission of the owner of the property where the sign is located or, in a location in the
right-of-way if approved by the City.

▪ If the sign is destroyed or removed from the property, the applicant is responsible for obtaining another sign from the City and
posting the sign on the property.

▪ The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal,
request for review or hearings by another body. The sign information shall be changed as above to reflect any new dates.

▪ The applicant shall, five (5) days prior to the public hearing, execute and submit to the department an affidavit of proof of posting of
the public notice sign according to this section. If the applicant fails to submit the affidavit the public hearing will be postponed until
the next hearing after the affidavit has been supplied.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING SIGNS 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

BROWARD COUNTY 

BOA CASE NO.  

APPLICANT: _ 

PROPERTY: _  

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: _ 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared , who upon being duly sworn and 
cautioned, under oath deposes and says: 

1. Affiant is the Applicant in the above cited City of Fort Lauderdale Board or Commission Case.

2. The Affiant/Applicant has posted or has caused to be posted on the Property the signage provided by the City of Fort 
Lauderdale, which such signage notifies the public of the time, date and place of the Public Hearing on the application for relief 
before the Board or Commission.

3. That the sign(s) referenced in Paragraph two (2) above was posted on the Property in such manner as to be visible from 
adjacent streets and waterways and was posted at least fifteen (15) days prior to the date of the Public Hearing cited above 
and has remained continuously posted until the date of execution and filing of this Affidavit. Said sign(s) shall be visible from 
and within twenty (20) feet of streets and waterways, and shall be securely fastened to a stake, fence, or building.

4. Affiant acknowledges that the sign must remain posted on the property until the final disposition of the case before the Board 
or Commission. Should the application be continued, deferred, or re-heard, the sign shall be amended to reflect the 
new dates.

5. Affiant acknowledges that this Affidavit must be executed and filed with the Zoning & Landscaping Division five (5) calendar 
days prior to the date of Public Hearing and if the Affidavit is not submitted, the Public Hearing on this case shall be cancelled.

6. Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath or affirmation and is familiar with the laws of perjury in the State of Florida and the 
penalties, therefore.

NOTE: I understand that if my sign is not returned within the prescribed time limit as noted in Sec. 47.27.2.j of the City of Fort 
Lauderdale ULDR, I will forfeit my sign deposit. (initial here) 

Affiant 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me in the County and State above aforesaid this day of , 20 

(SEAL) 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 



Page 5: Technical Specifications 

A. SITE PLAN
1. Title Block including project name and design professional's address and phone number
2. Scale (1" = 30' min., must be engineer’s scale)
3. North indicator
4. Location map showing relationship to major arterials
5. Drawing and revision dates, as applicable
6. Full legal description
7. Site Plan Data Table
▪ Current use of property
▪ Land Use designation
▪ Zoning designation
▪ Site area (sq. ft. and acres)
▪ Setback table (required vs. provided)
▪ Open space

8. Site Plan Features (graphically indicated)
▪ Setbacks and building separations (dimensioned)
▪ Project signage (if applicable)
▪ Easements (as applicable)

(Please note additional site plan information may be necessary to fully address the requested variance) 

B. BUILDING ELEVATIONS (as applicable)
1. All building facades with directional labels (i.e. North, South) and building names if more than one building
2. Dimensions, including height and width of all structures
3. Dimensions of setbacks and required setbacks from property lines
4. Dimension grade at crown of road, at curb, sidewalk, building entrance, and finished floor
5. Include proposed signage



PROPERTY SUMMARY

PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

EXEMPTIONS AND TAXING AUTHORITY INFORMATION

RECENT SALES IN THIS SUBDIVISION

ELECTED OFFICIALS

Tax Year: 2022

Property ID: 504209290033

Property Owner(s):JOHNSTON,DAVID

Mailing Address:1010 SW 14 TER FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312-7257

Physical Address:1010 SW 14 TERRACE FORT LAUDERDALE, 33312-7257

Property Use: 01-01 Single Family

Millage Code: 0312

Adj. Bldg. S.F: 2437
Bldg Under Air S.F: 2229

Effective Year: 1980

Year Built: 1979
Units/Beds/Baths: 1 / /

Deputy Appraiser: Residential Department

Appraisers Number: 954-357-6831

Email: realprop@bcpa.net
Zoning : RS-8 - RESIDENTIAL SINGLE
FAMILY/LOW MEDIUM DENSITY
Abbr. Legal Des.: GRIMM-MILLER ADDITION 51-
8 B PARCEL C LESS BEG AT NW COR,E ALG N/L
320,S 35,SE 61.23,E62.38,SWLY ALG BULKHEAD
160 TO S/L OF PARCEL C,W 332.51,N 209 TO POB
& LESS OR 8044/294 TOG WITH PT OF PAR C
DESC AS BEG AT PT ON N/L OF PAR C,285 E OF
NW COR THEREOF,ELY ALONG N LINE 35 SLY
35,SWLY 53.35,NLY 75.40 TO POB

Year Land Building / Improvement Agricultural Saving Just / Market Value Assessed / SOH Value Tax

2022 $226,990 $470,620 0 $697,610 $198,470

2021 $226,990 $268,820 0 $495,810 $192,690 $3,377.39

2020 $226,990 $251,290 0 $478,280 $190,030 $3,315.43

County School Board Municipal Independent

Just Value $697,610 $697,610 $697,610 $697,610

Portability 0 0 0 0

Assessed / SOH 98 $198,470 $198,470 $198,470 $198,470

Granny Flat

Homestead 100% $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000

Add. Homestead $25,000 0 $25,000 $25,000

Wid/Vet/Dis 0 0 0 0

Senior 0 0 0 0

Exemption Type 0 0 0 0

Affordable Housing 0 0 0 0

Taxable $148,470 $173,470 $148,470 $148,470

SALES HISTORY FOR THIS PARCEL

Date Type Price Book/Page or Cin

01/26/2022 Warranty Deed

Qualified Sale

$1,550,000 117941951

01/28/2015 Quit Claim Deed

Non-Sale Title Change

$312,800 112785005

02/01/1986 Warranty Deed
 $112,500 14945 / 574

06/01/1978 Warranty Deed
 $35,000

06/01/1975 Warranty Deed
 $40,000

LAND CALCULATIONS

Unit Price Units Type

$18.35 12,370 SqFt Square Foot

Property ID Date Type Qualified/ Disqualified Price CIN Property Address

504209290033 01/26/2022 Warranty Deed Qualified Sale $1,550,000 117941951 1010 SW 14 TER FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

504209290012 10/18/2021 Multi Warranty Deed Excluded Sale $465,000 117700396 SW 15 AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

504209290032 10/08/2021 Warranty Deed Qualified Sale $1,301,200 117649977 1030 SW 14 TER FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

504209290040 09/10/2021 Warranty Deed Qualified Sale $1,930,500 117578093 1100 SW 14 TER FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

504209290030 04/12/2021 Warranty Deed Qualified Sale $980,000 117229661 1020 SW 14 TER FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Fire Garb Light Drain Impr Safe Storm Clean Misc

Ft Lauderdale Fire-rescue (03) (F1)

Residential (R)

1 1.00

SCHOOL
Croissant Park Elementary: C
New River Middle: C
Stranahan High: C

Property Appraiser County Comm.
District County Comm. Name US House Rep. District US House Rep. Name

Marty Kiar 8 Jared Moskowitz 22 Ted Deutch



Florida House Rep. 

District Florida House Rep. Name Florida Senator District Florida Senator Name School Board Member

Florida House Rep. 

District Florida House Rep. Name Florida Senator District Florida Senator Name School Board Member

94 Daryl Campbell 34 Gary M. Farmer, Jr. Sarah Leonardi
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BOA CASE: PLN-BOA-22070002 

 

Sec. 47-5.31. Table of dimensional requirements for the RS-8 district. (Note A) 

Requirements  RS-8  RS-8A  

Maximum 
density  

8.0 du/net ac.  8.0 du/net ac.  

Minimum lot 
size  

6,000 sq. ft.  6,000 sq. ft.  

Maximum 
structure 
height  

35 ft.  28 ft.  

Maximum 
structure 
length  

None  None  

Minimum lot 
width  

50 ft.  
   
*75 ft. when abutting a waterway on any 
side  

50 ft.  
   
*75 ft. when abutting a 
waterway on any side  

Minimum 
floor area  

1,000 sq. ft.  1,000 sq. ft.  

Minimum 
front yard  

25 ft.  
   
Special minimum front yard setbacks:  
Coral Isles—15 ft.  
Nurmi Isles—20 ft.  
Pelican Isles—20 ft.  

25 ft.  
   
Special minimum front yard 
setbacks:  
Coral Isles—15 ft.  
Nurmi Isles—20 ft.  
Pelican Isles—20 ft.  

Minimum 
corner yard  

25% of lot width but not greater than 25 ft.  
   
25 ft. when abutting a waterway  

25% of lot width but not 
greater than 25 ft.  
   
25 ft. when abutting a 
waterway  

Minimum 
side yard  

5 ft. - up to 22 ft. in height  
   
Where a building exceeds 22 ft. in height 
that portion of the building above 22 ft. shall 
be set back an additional 1 foot per foot of 
additional height.  
   

For a building with a height 
no greater than 12 ft.- 5 ft.  
   
For a building with a height 
greater than 12 ft. - 7.5 ft.  
   
That portion of a building 
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25 ft. when abutting a waterway  
   
Special side yard setbacks 7.5 ft.:  
Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 4, P.B. 53 
P. 29; Block G, Lots 1 thru 22; Block H, Lots 1 
thru 10 and 16 thru 26; Block I; Block J.  
Gramercy Park, P.B. 57, P. 45, Block 1; and 
Block 2, Lots 1 thru 16.  
Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 3, P.B. 52 
P. 14, Block A, Lots 1 thru 4; Block B, Lots 1 
thru 4 and 7 thru 10; Block C, Lots 1 thru 4 
and 7 thru 10; Block D, Lots 1 thru 8 and 11 
thru 18; Block X, Lots 18 thru 20; Block J; 
Block K; Block L; Block M; Block N; Block O; 
Block P; Block Q; Block R; Block S; Block T.  
Golf Estates, P.B. 43, P. 26; Block 6; Block 7; 
Block 8; Block 9; Block 10; Block 11; Coral 
Ridge Country Club Subdivision P.B. 36 P. 30 
Block F, Lots 1 thru 14; Block R, Lots 1 thru 8, 
11 thru 18; Replat of Lots 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 
of Block H Coral Ridge Country Club Addition 
4, P.B. 63 P. 31 Parcels A, B, C; Gramercy 
Park, PB 57 P. 45 Block 2, Lots 17 and 18; 
Coral Ridge Country Club Addition No. 2 P.B. 
44 PG 21 Block F, Lots 2 thru 19; Block E, Lots 
1 thru 6 and 10 thru 16; Block C, Lots 2 thru 
11; Block D, Lots 2 thru 4; Block B, Lot 2 and 
Lots 15 thru 25, and Bermuda-Riviera 
Subdivision of Galt Ocean Mile, P.B. 38 P. 46; 
Blocks A, C, D, E, F, G & H; Bermuda-Riviera 
Subdivision of Galt Ocean, First Addition, P.B. 
40 P.12: Blocks J, K, L & M.  

exceeding 12 ft. in height 
shall be set back an 
additional 2 feet per 1 foot of 
additional height  
   
25 ft. when abutting a 
waterway  
   
Special side yard setbacks as 
provided in RS-8  

Minimum 
rear yard  

15 ft.  
   
25 ft. when abutting a waterway  
   
Special rear yard setbacks: 15 ft. abutting 
waterway in the following subdivisions:  
Coral Ridge Isles  
Flamingo Pk.—Section "C" & "D"  
Lakes Estates  
Golf Estates  

25 ft.  
   
25 ft. when abutting a 
waterway  
   
Special rear yard setbacks as 
provided in RS-8  
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Imperial Pt.—4th Sec.  
The Landings  
Rio Nuevo Isle—Block 1  

Minimum 
distance 
between 
buildings  

None  None  

 Lot Size **Maximum 
Lot Coverage  

**Maximum 
Floor Area  
Ratio 

**Maximum 
Lot Coverage  

**Maximum 
Floor Area  
Ratio 

 ≤7,500 sf  50%  0.75  40%  0.55  

Lot coverage 
and FAR  

7,501—
12,000 sf  

45%  0.75  35%  0.55  

 >12,000 sf  40%  0.60  30%  0.50  

 

Note A: Dimensional requirements may be subject to additional regulations, see Section 47-23, Specific Location Requirements, 
and Section 47-25, Development Review Criteria.  

 *Allowances for modifications of lot widths may be permitted in accordance with the requirements of Section 47-23.10, 
Specific Location Requirements.  

**An increase in the maximum FAR or lot coverage may be permitted subject to the requirements of a site plan level III, see 
Section 47-24.2.  

***All other regulations relating to district RS-8 shall apply to RS-8A.  

(Ord. No. C-97-19, § 1(47-5.4), 6-18-97; Ord. No. C-99-26, § 1, 4-20-99; Ord. No. C-99-62, § 1, 9-21-99; Ord. No. C-
04-67, § 1, 1-4-05; Ord. No. C-08-05, § 3, 2-5-08) 

 



Record, Permit, or Account # Record Description Application Name Record Type Balance Planner Name Street # Dir
Street 
Name Type Opened Date Status

PLN‐BOA‐22070002 Garage Variance Request
Z‐ Board of Adjustment 
(BOA) 0 1010 SW 14 TER 7/8/2022 Open

ALM‐REG‐20080452 WILLIAM BAILEY
Resident/Business Alarm 
Registration 0 1010 SW 14 TER 8/31/2020 Active

PM‐10010154
RETROFIT (9)WINDOWS &amp; 
(2)DOORS W/IMPACT

RETROFIT (9)WINDOWS & 
(2)DOORS W/IMPACT Window and Door Permit 0 1010 SW 14 TER 1/6/2010 Complete

PM‐06062521 install 65'x6' wood fence install 65'x6' wood fence Fence Permit 0 1010 SW 14 TER 6/21/2006 Complete

PM‐02010339
INSTALL 8'X90' DOCK SFR‐
VARIATION DUE TO SEAWALL

INSTALL 8'X90' DOCK SFR‐
VARIATION DUE TO SEAWALL

Boatlift‐Dock‐Seawall‐Pile 
Permit 0 1010 SW 14 TER 1/7/2002 Complete



Arcwerks Incorporated 
Architecture & Planning 

 

 

July 21, 2022 

 

To: City of Fort Lauderdale 

700 NW 19TH Ave. 

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33311 

Attn: Zoning official 

Re: Proposed Garage Addition/ Variance Submittal for Johnston Residence 

1010 SW 14th Terrace 

Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33312 

 

A. Narrative – Variance Request Per Section ULDR 47-5.31. 
This variance is requesting a proposed front and side yard setback modification which 

will make possible a reasonable use of the property, will be in harmony with the general 

purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use will not be incompatible with adjoining 

residential properties or the surrounding neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the 

public welfare. 

 

This variance request is in order to add a garage to a property located in a residentially 

zoned area which is a reasonable accessory use for this property. The addition will have 

no adverse impacts on the adjoining residential properties. 

 

The addition will provide a garage for the existing residence which does not currently 

have a garage. The addition was specifically designed to be consistent with the height, 

profile and style of the existing residence. 

 

Please contact us with any additional questions at (954) 432-8181. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Respectively Submitted, 

Eric T. Slazyk AIA, NCARB, LEED AP BD+C 

Principal 
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CRITERIA: Applicant must demonstrate a unique hardship attributable to the land by 
proving by a preponderance of the evidence for all of the following criteria. Please 
answer the following criteria completely. While some criteria may seem duplicative the 
response should be tailored specifically to each. Per section 47-24.12. A.4, 

 
Please see responses below: 

 
A. Special conditions and circumstances affect the property at issue which prevent 

the reasonable use of property in that such property is not a regular shaped lot 
and is located at the end of a dead-end street. 

 
B. Circumstances which cause the special conditions are peculiar to the property at 

issue, or to such a small number of properties that they clearly constitute marked 
exceptions to other properties in the same zoning district in that the shape and 
location are unique in the area and result in a hardship for development. 

 
C. Literal application of the provisions of the ULDR would deprive the applicant of a 

substantial property right that is enjoyed by other property owners in the same 
zoning district. In that the application of setbacks on such an odd shaped lot 
substantially deprive the property owner of the same rights afforded to other 
properties in the same zoning district with regular lots 

 
D. The unique hardship is not self-created by the applicant or his predecessors, nor 

is it the result of mere disregard for, or ignorance of, the provisions of the ULDR 
or antecedent zoning regulations in that the property was platted as it now exists 
and the owner did not create the hardship that is associated with this lot. 

 
E. The variance is the minimum variance that will make possible a reasonable use 

of the property and that the variance will be in harmony with the general 
purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use as varied will not be incompatible 
with adjoining residential properties or the surrounding neighborhood or 
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare in that the proposed addition is in 
order to add a garage which is a reasonable accessory use for this property and 
due to the location of the property on a dead end street, the addition will have no 
adverse impacts on the adjoining residential properties. The current residence 
does not have an existing garage. The addition was specifically designed to be 
consistent with the height, profile and style of the existing residence. 
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